	0-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FICE OF HEAD TO BE USES	05895 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
LRV Acquisition Corp.	2. Name and address of reserving party (188).				
1400 Lunar Drive	Name: STK, L.L.C.				
Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895 FINANCE SECTION	Internal Address:				
() Individual(s) () Association	Street Address: Rt. 51 N. Franklin Commercial Park				
() General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State	City: <u>Uniontown</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15401</u>				
(X) Corporation-State () Other	() Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	() Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	() General Partnership				
3. Matare of conveyance.	() Limited Partnership				
(X) Assignment () Merger	() Corporation-State (X) Other Limited Liability Company				
() Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other					
() Outer	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No				
Execution Date: November 21, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,736,393				
	Additional numbers attached? () Yes () No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:(1)				
Name: PRICE & ADAMS					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)				
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed				
Street Address: 4135 Brownsville Road	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 98127	P. Danosit account number:				
City; Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15227	8. Deposit account number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
12/09/2002 /DIAZ1 00000180 1736393	THIC CDACE				
of FC:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT USE T 9. Statement and signature.	IIIS SI ACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
thue copy of the original document.	true copy of the original document.				
John M. Adams November 27, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signa	•				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LRV Acquisition Corp., (hereinafter" Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, whose business address is 1400 Lunar Drive, Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895 has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks:

	Registration	!	
Mark	No.	Registration	Goods
SNAP-FAST	1,736,393	12/1/92	automobile accessories, namely, plastic
			clips for use in fastening bed liners.

and.

WHEREAS, STK, L.L.C., (hereinafter" Assignee"), a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company having a business address of Route 51 North Franklin Commercial Park, Building Number Two, Uniontown, Pennsylvania 15401 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, including the right to recover any damages for past infringement thereof.

LRV ACQUISITION, CORP.

Should market

TITLE: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0177

Date: November 21, 2002				
STATE OF <u>0HIO</u>	_ <u>`</u>			
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN	ز	SS		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	21st	_day of	November	
		See .	The later	25mb
		-majorde filosofie (miles barba)	Notary Public	
		ge rryr	CHINA CHEROLOGICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CHEROLOGICA CONTRAC	i waka wa Marin
5\DMS\Misc\LRV-AssignTM SnapFast.doc			PATRICIA A NOTAN PROTESTONI	L SCHAME OF USE LC, STATE OF USE EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 12/02/2002